# OP \$65.00 2535026

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM598848

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB		09/08/2020	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cenveo Worldwide Limited	
Street Address:	200 First Stamford Place	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2535026	RAPID REVIEW
Registration Number:	2240891	CADMUS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2033246155

Email: iptransfer@ssjr.com
Correspondent Name: GENE S. WINTER
Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04681-A0160A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gene S. Winter
SIGNATURE:	/Gene S. Winter/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2020

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Cenveo - Trademark Partial Release (Wilmington 9-7-18 IPSA) (executed)#page1.tif source=Cenveo - Trademark Partial Release (Wilmington 9-7-18 IPSA) (executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007058 FRAME: 0020 source=Cenveo - Trademark Partial Release (Wilmington 9-7-18 IPSA) (executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007058 FRAME: 0021

# RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

September 8, 2020

WHEREAS, by an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 7, 2018, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel/Frame 006432/0701, the Assignor listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Assignor"), assigned to and granted to Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, as collateral agent (the "Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the trademark listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Intellectual Property") as well as other trademarks and patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Intellectual Property listed on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property listed on Schedule A hereto.

96400037 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007058 FRAME: 0022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB As Collateral Agent

Name: Geoffrey J. Lewis Title: Vice President

# SCHEDULE A

Country	Trademark/ Registration #	Assignor/Owner
U.S.	CADMUS (word mark) – 2,240,891	Cenveo Worldwide Limited
U.S.	RAPID REVIEW (word mark) – 2,535,026	Cenveo Worldwide Limited

TRADEMARK REEL: 007058 FRAME: 0024

**RECORDED: 09/22/2020**